May 9, 1983 Ordinance Book 32 - Page 33

ORDINANCE	NO.	1339-X
-----------	-----	--------

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR A STUDY OF DOMED STADIUMS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$9,600 is hereby transferred from the unencumbered balance of General CIP account 2010; 700.10 (Landscape Maintenance Facility) to General CIP account 2010; 247.00 (Charlotte Coliseum Study) to conduct a study of two Domed Stadium facilities as recommended by the Coliseum Committee of 100.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry V. Zonderfielf.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 9th day of May, 1983, the reference having been made in Minute Book 80 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 32 at Page 33.

Pat Sharkey City Clerk May 9, 1983 Ordinance Book 32 - Page 34

ORDINANCE	NO.	1340-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1184-X, THE 1982-83 BUDGET ORDINANCE, ADDING POSITIONS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF THE AIRPORT PARKING LOT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$13,312 is hereby transferred from Airport Fund Balance to Airport Operations.

Section 2. That the Airport Operations Table of Authorized Positions is amended to add the following positions:

CLASS NO.	CLASS TITLE	SALARY RANGE NO.	NUMBER OF POSITIONS
			- AMERICAN PARTIES AND ADDRESS
1635	AIRPORT PARKING MANAGER	20	. 1
1638	AIRPORT PARKING SUPERVISOR	16	4
1			

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Zharlechier.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 9th day of May, 1983, the reference having been made in Minute Book 80 and is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 32 at Page 34.

Pat Sharkey City Clerk May 9, 1983 Ordinance Jook 32 - Page 35

न त्रांत्र के हुत्या है है है के मूत्रांक क्षेत्रकें के तीरह देश के हैं है

ئەرىيى يىدىكىلىرىدۇر بىغادالىي دارىيەتلىقلىرىيۇرۇرىيى بۇرىيىدۇر چارلۇكىلىدىدىيىن بىدالىدىدىيات ئارلىق كىلىرى ك ئەرىكىيى يىدىكىلىرىدۇر بىغادالىي دارىيەتلىق ئارلىق ئارلىق بىرىيىدۇر چارلۇكىلىدى بىرىيىن بىدالىدىدى بارىيات ئىل

ORDINANCE NO. 1341-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DWELLING AT 409 Wake Street

TO BE VACATED, DEMOLISHED AND REMOVED PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE
CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Annie Belle Hall
, RESIDING AT 656 E. 26th St., Patterson, N.J.

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 409 Wake Street in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Director of the Community Development Department to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to vacate and demolish said dwelling pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, pursuant to the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with the said orders to vacate and demolish said dwelling and to remove said dwelling, which orders were served by registered mail on the 3/25/82 and 4/15/82

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that the Director of the Community Development Department is hereby ordered to cause the dwelling located at 409 Wake Street in the City of Charlotte to be vacated, and to be demolished and removed, all in accordance with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

APPRÔVED AS TO FORM:

Hum I. Maderhill

> Pat Sharkey City Clerk